# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as administrative agent		12/20/2017	Limited Partnership:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	5800 Tennyson Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	E-MILES, INC.
Street Address:	5800 Tennyson Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	IPINION, INC.
Street Address:	5800 Tennyson Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PEANUT LABS, INC.
Street Address:	180 Montgomery St.
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0001 900433218

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3729684	ADGATEWAY
Registration Number:	3862168	ATTENTION REWARDS
Registration Number:	2204246	E-MILES
Registration Number:	4066316	E-MILES
Registration Number:	4142772	E-MILES DELIVERS RESULTS THAT BOTH A CMO
Registration Number:	4066321	E-MILES IT'S ABOUT TIME
Registration Number:	4396779	E-MILES MOBILE
Registration Number:	3578225	ENGAGEMENT REWARDS
Registration Number:	2946287	MILES FOR MINUTES
Registration Number:	3433211	MILES FOR YOUR TIME
Registration Number:	4199978	TURN YOUR ONE WAY COMMUNICATION INTO A T
Registration Number:	3482519	YOUR TIME HAS NEVER BEEN MORE REWARDING
Registration Number:	4061609	ADIMENSION
Registration Number:	4246048	"BY-INVITATION-ONLY"
Registration Number:	4543990	CHANGING THE WORLD ONE SURVEY AT A TIME
Registration Number:	4481758	CLOUD COMMUNITIES
Registration Number:	4198911	CONVERSITION
Registration Number:	4091444	DAY AFTER
Registration Number:	3546851	DO YOUR RESEARCH - YOU'LL CHOOSE E-REWAR
Registration Number:	3381026	DYNAMIC PROFILE ENRICHMENT
Registration Number:	2516570	E
Registration Number:	3461944	E E-REWARDS MEDICAL MARKET RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3462006	E E-REWARDS OPINION PANEL
Registration Number:	2587205	E-OFFER
Registration Number:	2368959	E-REWARDS
Registration Number:	3343127	E-REWARDS
Registration Number:	3477697	ERI
Registration Number:	4215221	ERI
Registration Number:	4207481	ERI E-REWARDS INC
Registration Number:	3669917	ERI MARKET RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3667204	ERI RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3901619	EVOLISTEN
Registration Number:	3510306	FRACTIONAL OWNERSHIP PANEL
Registration Number:	3599500	GIVE YOUR OPINION. GET COOL REWARDS.
Registration Number:	3678058	GLOBAL PANEL

Registration Number:         3725976         HYBRID INTERVIEWING           Registration Number:         3609852         NATIONPULSE           Registration Number:         4140216         OMNIGIVE           Registration Number:         3336960         OMNIPULSE           Registration Number:         3356960         OMNIPULSE           Registration Number:         311544         ONLINE OBSERVATIONS           Registration Number:         3669869         PANEL PLUS +           Registration Number:         3693940         PANEL PLUS +           Registration Number:         3893940         PANEL PLUS +           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLENOW           R	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         4140216         OMNIGIVE           Registration Number:         3336960         OMNIPULSE           Registration Number:         4486247         ONDIMENSION           Registration Number:         3510305         OPINION POINTS           Registration Number:         3669869         PANEL PLUS +           Registration Number:         36893840         PANELIST DNA           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4159164         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLEPUS+           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registrati	Registration Number:	3725976	HYBRID INTERVIEWING
Registration Number:         3336960         OMNIPULSE           Registration Number:         4486247         ONDIMENSION           Registration Number:         4115154         ONLINE OBSERVATIONS           Registration Number:         3669869         PANEL PLUS +           Registration Number:         36693940         PANEL PLUS +           Registration Number:         3693940         PANEL PLUS +           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025123         R           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4159164         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         455164         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4524896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         4361626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3693410         U.TALK.BACK OPI	Registration Number:	3609852	NATIONPULSE
Registration Number:         4486247         ONDIMENSION           Registration Number:         4115154         ONLINE OBSERVATIONS           Registration Number:         3510305         OPINION POINTS           Registration Number:         3669869         PANEL PLUS +           Registration Number:         3659840         PANELIST DNA           Registration Number:         3355661         QUALITY ONLINE PANELS. PROVEN RESULTS.           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII	Registration Number:	4140216	OMNIGIVE
Registration Number:         4115154         ONLINE OBSERVATIONS           Registration Number:         3510305         OPINION POINTS           Registration Number:         3689869         PANEL PLUS +           Registration Number:         3693940         PANELIST DNA           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4359074         RIVERSELECT           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4029344         VERACITY360 </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3336960</th> <th>OMNIPULSE</th>	Registration Number:	3336960	OMNIPULSE
Registration Number:   3510305	Registration Number:	4486247	ONDIMENSION
Registration Number:   3669869   PANEL PLUS +	Registration Number:	4115154	ONLINE OBSERVATIONS
Registration Number:         3693940         PANELIST DNA           Registration Number:         3355661         QUALITY ONLINE PANELS. PROVEN RESULTS.           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         2456645         REWARDING BUSINESS RELATIONSHIPS           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         405164         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLEPUS+           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLEPUS+           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3599499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4023969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         4028940	Registration Number:	3510305	OPINION POINTS
Registration Number:         3355661         QUALITY ONLINE PANELS. PROVEN RESULTS.           Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         2646545         REWARDING BUSINESS RELATIONSHIPS           Registration Number:         4359074         RIVERSELECT           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4159164         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLEPUS+           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLEPUS+           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4177888         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4003969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         4028940<	Registration Number:	3669869	PANEL PLUS +
Registration Number:         4025122         RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         2646545         REWARDING BUSINESS RELATIONSHIPS           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLEPUS+           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         359499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4177888         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         3526183         <	Registration Number:	3693940	PANELIST DNA
Registration Number:         2646545         REWARDING BUSINESS RELATIONSHIPS           Registration Number:         4359074         RIVERSELECT           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4159164         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3599499         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         3693410         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4177888         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS	Registration Number:	3355661	QUALITY ONLINE PANELS. PROVEN RESULTS.
Registration Number:         4359074         RIVERSELECT           Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4159164         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         3599499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4177521         IIIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4403969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4028940         SAMPLE3.0           Registration Number:         4028940         SAMPLE3.0	Registration Number:	4025122	RESEARCH NOW
Registration Number:         4025123         R N           Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4159164         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         3599499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         4117521         IIIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4177888         IIIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4403969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4127756         SURVEYTOOL.COM           Serial Number:         85926735         LOYALTY FUNDRAISING           Serial Number:         86295812         DETECT AND DIRECT           Serial Number:         86116126         MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE	Registration Number:	2646545	REWARDING BUSINESS RELATIONSHIPS
Registration Number:         4025124         R N RESEARCH NOW           Registration Number:         4159164         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         3599499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4117521         IIIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4177888         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4403969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         3526183         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4127756         SURVEYTOOL.COM           Serial Number:         85926735         LOYALTY FUNDRAISING           Serial Number:         86295812         DETECT AND DIRE	Registration Number:	4359074	RIVERSELECT
Registration Number:         4159164         SAMPLENOW           Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         359499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4177888         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         403969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         3526180         SAMPLE3.0           Registration Number:         4127756         SURVEYTOOL.COM           Serial Number:         85926735         LOYALTY FUNDRAISING           Serial Number:         86295812         DETECT AND DIRECT           Serial Number:         86116126         MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4025123</th> <th>RN</th>	Registration Number:	4025123	RN
Registration Number:         3667158         SAMPLE PLUS+           Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLIFY           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         3599499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4403969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         3526180         SAMPLE3.0           Registration Number:         4127756         SURVEYTOOL.COM           Serial Number:         85926315         LOYALTY FUNDRAISING           Serial Number:         86295812         DETECT AND DIRECT           Serial Number:         86116126         MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE           Serial Number:         86088760         RELEVANT MOVEMENT <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4025124</th> <th>R N RESEARCH NOW</th>	Registration Number:	4025124	R N RESEARCH NOW
Registration Number:         4511341         SAMPLIFY           Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         3599499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4177888         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4403969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         3526180         SAMPLE3.0           Registration Number:         4127756         SURVEYTOOL.COM           Serial Number:         85926735         LOYALTY FUNDRAISING           Serial Number:         86295812         DETECT AND DIRECT           Serial Number:         86116126         MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE           Serial Number:         86088760         RELEVANT MOVEMENT <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4159164</th> <th>SAMPLENOW</th>	Registration Number:	4159164	SAMPLENOW
Registration Number:         4324896         SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU           Registration Number:         3461626         STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP           Registration Number:         3477619         U.TALK.BACK           Registration Number:         3599499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4177888         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4403969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         3526183         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         3526180         SAMPLE3.0           Registration Number:         4127756         SURVEYTOOL.COM           Serial Number:         85926735         LOYALTY FUNDRAISING           Serial Number:         86295812         DETECT AND DIRECT           Serial Number:         86116126         MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE           Serial Number:         86088760         RELEVANT MOVEMENT           Serial Number:         85627142         RESEARCH NOW MOB	Registration Number:	3667158	SAMPLE PLUS+
Registration Number: 3461626 STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP Registration Number: 3477619 U.TALK.BACK Registration Number: 3599499 U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL Registration Number: 3634110 UNCLEARDATAITIS Registration Number: 3693941 VERACITY360 Registration Number: 4117521 IIII IPINION Registration Number: 4177888 IIII IPINION Registration Number: 4403969 CROWDVI.BE Registration Number: 3526183 PEANUT LABS Registration Number: 4028940 PEANUT LABS Registration Number: 3526180 SAMPLE3.0 Registration Number: 4127756 SURVEYTOOL.COM Serial Number: 85926735 LOYALTY FUNDRAISING Serial Number: 85926816 REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORS Serial Number: 86295812 DETECT AND DIRECT Serial Number: 86116126 MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE Serial Number: 86088760 RELEVANT MOVEMENT Serial Number: 85627142 RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	4511341	SAMPLIFY
Registration Number: 3477619 U.TALK.BACK Registration Number: 3599499 U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL Registration Number: 3634110 UNCLEARDATAITIS Registration Number: 3693941 VERACITY360 Registration Number: 4117521 IIII IPINION Registration Number: 4177888 IIIII IPINION Registration Number: 4403969 CROWDVI.BE Registration Number: 3526183 PEANUT LABS Registration Number: 4028940 PEANUT LABS Registration Number: 3526180 SAMPLE3.0 Registration Number: 4127756 SURVEYTOOL.COM Serial Number: 85926735 LOYALTY FUNDRAISING Serial Number: 85926816 REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORS Serial Number: 86295812 DETECT AND DIRECT Serial Number: 86116126 MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE Serial Number: 86088760 RELEVANT MOVEMENT Serial Number: 85627142 RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	4324896	SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU
Registration Number:         3599499         U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL           Registration Number:         3634110         UNCLEARDATAITIS           Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4177888         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4403969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         3526183         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         3526180         SAMPLE3.0           Registration Number:         4127756         SURVEYTOOL.COM           Serial Number:         85926735         LOYALTY FUNDRAISING           Serial Number:         85926816         REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORS           Serial Number:         86116126         MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE           Serial Number:         86116126         MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE           Serial Number:         85627142         RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	3461626	STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP
Registration Number: 3634110 UNCLEARDATAITIS  Registration Number: 3693941 VERACITY360  Registration Number: 4117521 IIII IPINION  Registration Number: 4177888 IIII IPINION  Registration Number: 4403969 CROWDVI.BE  Registration Number: 3526183 PEANUT LABS  Registration Number: 4028940 PEANUT LABS  Registration Number: 3526180 SAMPLE3.0  Registration Number: 4127756 SURVEYTOOL.COM  Serial Number: 85926735 LOYALTY FUNDRAISING  Serial Number: 85926816 REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORS  Serial Number: 86295812 DETECT AND DIRECT  Serial Number: 86116126 MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE  Serial Number: 86088760 RELEVANT MOVEMENT  Serial Number: 85627142 RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	3477619	U.TALK.BACK
Registration Number:         3693941         VERACITY360           Registration Number:         4117521         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4177888         IIII IPINION           Registration Number:         4403969         CROWDVI.BE           Registration Number:         3526183         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         4028940         PEANUT LABS           Registration Number:         3526180         SAMPLE3.0           Registration Number:         4127756         SURVEYTOOL.COM           Serial Number:         85926735         LOYALTY FUNDRAISING           Serial Number:         85926816         REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORS           Serial Number:         86295812         DETECT AND DIRECT           Serial Number:         86116126         MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE           Serial Number:         86088760         RELEVANT MOVEMENT           Serial Number:         85627142         RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	3599499	U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL
Registration Number: 4117521 IIII IPINION Registration Number: 4177888 IIII IPINION Registration Number: 4403969 CROWDVI.BE Registration Number: 3526183 PEANUT LABS Registration Number: 4028940 PEANUT LABS Registration Number: 3526180 SAMPLE3.0 Registration Number: 4127756 SURVEYTOOL.COM Serial Number: 85926735 LOYALTY FUNDRAISING Serial Number: 85926816 REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORS Serial Number: 86295812 DETECT AND DIRECT Serial Number: 86116126 MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE Serial Number: 86088760 RELEVANT MOVEMENT Serial Number: 85627142 RESEARCH NOW MOBILE		3634110	UNCLEARDATAITIS
Registration Number: 4177888 IIII IPINION Registration Number: 4403969 CROWDVI.BE Registration Number: 3526183 PEANUT LABS Registration Number: 4028940 PEANUT LABS Registration Number: 3526180 SAMPLE3.0 Registration Number: 4127756 SURVEYTOOL.COM Serial Number: 85926735 LOYALTY FUNDRAISING Serial Number: 85926816 REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORS Serial Number: 86295812 DETECT AND DIRECT Serial Number: 86116126 MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE Serial Number: 86088760 RELEVANT MOVEMENT Serial Number: 85627142 RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	3693941	VERACITY360
Registration Number:4403969CROWDVI.BERegistration Number:3526183PEANUT LABSRegistration Number:4028940PEANUT LABSRegistration Number:3526180SAMPLE3.0Registration Number:4127756SURVEYTOOL.COMSerial Number:85926735LOYALTY FUNDRAISINGSerial Number:85926816REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORSSerial Number:86295812DETECT AND DIRECTSerial Number:86116126MOBILE RESEARCH SCORESerial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	4117521	IIII IPINION
Registration Number:3526183PEANUT LABSRegistration Number:4028940PEANUT LABSRegistration Number:3526180SAMPLE3.0Registration Number:4127756SURVEYTOOL.COMSerial Number:85926735LOYALTY FUNDRAISINGSerial Number:85926816REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORSSerial Number:86295812DETECT AND DIRECTSerial Number:86116126MOBILE RESEARCH SCORESerial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	4177888	IIII IPINION
Registration Number:4028940PEANUT LABSRegistration Number:3526180SAMPLE3.0Registration Number:4127756SURVEYTOOL.COMSerial Number:85926735LOYALTY FUNDRAISINGSerial Number:85926816REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORSSerial Number:86295812DETECT AND DIRECTSerial Number:86116126MOBILE RESEARCH SCORESerial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	4403969	CROWDVI.BE
Registration Number:3526180SAMPLE3.0Registration Number:4127756SURVEYTOOL.COMSerial Number:85926735LOYALTY FUNDRAISINGSerial Number:85926816REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORSSerial Number:86295812DETECT AND DIRECTSerial Number:86116126MOBILE RESEARCH SCORESerial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE		3526183	PEANUT LABS
Registration Number:4127756SURVEYTOOL.COMSerial Number:85926735LOYALTY FUNDRAISINGSerial Number:85926816REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORSSerial Number:86295812DETECT AND DIRECTSerial Number:86116126MOBILE RESEARCH SCORESerial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE		4028940	PEANUT LABS
Serial Number:85926735LOYALTY FUNDRAISINGSerial Number:85926816REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORSSerial Number:86295812DETECT AND DIRECTSerial Number:86116126MOBILE RESEARCH SCORESerial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	3526180	
Serial Number:85926816REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORSSerial Number:86295812DETECT AND DIRECTSerial Number:86116126MOBILE RESEARCH SCORESerial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Registration Number:	4127756	SURVEYTOOL.COM
Serial Number:86295812DETECT AND DIRECTSerial Number:86116126MOBILE RESEARCH SCORESerial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Serial Number:	85926735	
Serial Number:86116126MOBILE RESEARCH SCORESerial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE	Serial Number:	85926816	REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORS
Serial Number:86088760RELEVANT MOVEMENTSerial Number:85627142RESEARCH NOW MOBILE			
Serial Number: 85627142 RESEARCH NOW MOBILE			
Serial Number: 85603716 RESEARCH ROCKET			
	Serial Number:	85603716	RESEARCH ROCKET

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85594536	SYNDICATED INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	85604326	THE MOBILE CHANNEL
Serial Number:	85493653	CROWDVIBE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.310.8195

**Email:** juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Anne-Marie Christoffersen-Deb Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMC-Deb 15570.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne-Marie Christoffersen-Deb
SIGNATURE:	/Anne-Marie Christoffersen-Deb/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(TRADEMARKS 1L)#page1.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(TRADEMARKS 1L)#page2.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(TRADEMARKS 1L)#page3.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(TRADEMARKS 1L)#page4.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(TRADEMARKS 1L)#page5.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(TRADEMARKS 1L)#page6.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(TRADEMARKS 1L)#page7.tif

### FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 20, 2017, by Antares Capital LP (as successor agent by assignment from General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent (the "Agent") in favor of Research Now Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Peanut Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, e-Miles, Inc., a Delaware corporation and iPinion, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Credit Agreement"), by and among Research Now Group, Inc., as Borrower, the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and the Agent, the Grantors entered into that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 2015 (the "First Lien Trademark Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors and the Agent, pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property of such Grantor to the Agent;

WHEREAS, the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 18, 2015, at Reel 5481, Frame 0305; Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from General Electric Capital Corporation to Antares Capital LP, dated September 3, 2015, recorded at Reel 5616, Frame 0355; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, those trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto, to reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantors, and to provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of the Grantor's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement:

- 1. The Agent hereby terminates and releases its entire lien on and security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (together with all proceeds of any goodwill of the business symbolized by any and all of the foregoing, collectively, the "<u>Disposed IP</u>"), and authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.
- 2. The Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Disposed IP and the Agent hereby releases, terminates and cancels any mortgage, pledge and hypothecate made by the Grantor to the Agent over the Disposed IP pursuant to the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. This Release and the rights and obligations hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

5. The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the USPTO and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Trademark Release and Reassignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\96382798\3\15570.0027

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By: Thenut Joh

Name: Shannon Fritz

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# Schedule 1

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark Reg. No. (Trademark Appl. No.)	Mark
3729684	ADGATEWAY
3862168	ATTENTION REWARDS
2204246	E-MILES
4066316	E-MILES
4142772	E-MILES DELIVERS RESULTS THAT BOTH A CMO AND A CFO WILL LOVE
4066321	E-MILES IT'S ABOUT TIME
4396779	E-MILES MOBILE
3578225	ENGAGEMENT REWARDS
2946287	MILES FOR MINUTES
3433211	MILES FOR YOUR TIME
4199978	TURN YOUR ONE WAY COMMUNICATION INTO A TWO WAY CONVERSATION
3482519	YOUR TIME HAS NEVER BEEN MORE REWARDING
4061609	ADIMENSION
4246048	"BY-INVITATION-ONLY"
4543990	CHANGING THE WORLD ONE SURVEY AT A TIME
4481758	CLOUD COMMUNITIES
4198911	CONVERSITION
4091444	DAY AFTER

Trademark Reg. No. (Trademark Appl. No.)	Mark
3546851	DO YOUR RESEARCH - YOU'LL CHOOSE E-REWARDS
3381026	DYNAMIC PROFILE ENRICHMENT
2516570	Е
3461944	E E-REWARDS MEDICAL MARKET RESEARCH
3462006	EE-REWARDS OPINION PANEL
2587205	E-OFFER
2368959	E-REWARDS
3343127	E-REWARDS
3477697	ERI
4215221	ERI
4207481	ERI E-REWARDS INC
3669917	ERI MARKET RESEARCH
3667204	ERI RESEARCH
3901619	EVOLISTEN
3510306	FRACTIONAL OWNERSHIP PANEL
3599500	GIVE YOUR OPINION. GET COOL REWARDS.
3678058	GLOBAL PANEL
3725976	HYBRID INTERVIEWING
3609852	NATION PULSE
4140216	OMNIGIVE
3336960	OMNIPULSE
4486247	ONDIMENSION

Trademark Reg. No. (Trademark Appl. No.)	Mark
4115154	ONLINE OBSERVATIONS
3510305	OPINION POINTS
3669869	PANEL PLUS+
3693940	PANELIST DNA
3355661	QUALITY ONLINE PANELS. PROVEN RESULTS.
4025122	RESEARCH NOW
2646545	REWARDING BUSINESS RELATIONSHIPS
4359074	RIVERSELECT
4025123	RN
4025124	R N RESEARCH NOW
4159164	SAMPLENOW
3667158	SAMPLE PLUS+
4511341	SAMPLIFY
4324896	SHAPE THE WORLD AROUND YOU
3461626	STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE GROUP
3477619	U.TALK.BACK
3599499	U.TALK.BACK OPINION PANEL
3634110	UNCLEARDATAITIS
3693941	VERACITY360
4117521	IIII IPINION
4177888	IIII IPINION
4403969	CROWDVI.BE

Trademark Reg. No. (Trademark Appl. No.)	Mark
3526183	PEANUT LABS
4028940	PEANUT LABS
3526180	SAMPLE3.0
4127756	SURVEYTOOL.COM
(85926735)	LOYALTY FUNDRAISING
(85926816)	REWARDED DONORS ARE LOYAL DONORS
(86295812)	DETECT AND DIRECT
(86116126)	MOBILE RESEARCH SCORE
(86088760)	RELEVANT MOVEMENT
(85627142)	RESEARCH NOW MOBILE
(85603716)	RESEARCH ROCKET
(85594536)	SYNDICATED INSIGHTS
(85604326)	THE MOBILE CHANNEL
(85493653)	CROWDVIBE